                      MUR3040 MUR3060 MUR3040F MUR3060F
Super Fast Rectifier
Features
 Low cost
 Low leakage
 Low forward voltage drop
 High current capability.
 Easily cleaned with Alcohol, Isopropanol and similar solvents
Mechanical Data
 Case: TO-220AC, ITO-220AC
 Molding compound, UL flammability classification rating
94V-0
 Terminals: Matte tin plated leads, solderable per
MIL-STD-202, Method 208
TO-220AC              ITO-220AC
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Marking Code
MUR3040 TO-220AC 50/Tube MUR3040
MUR3060 TO-220AC 50/Tube MUR3060
MUR3040F ITO-220AC 50/Tube MUR3040F
MUR3060F ITO-220AC 50/Tube MUR3060F
Maximum Ratings (@TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Characteristic Symbol MUR3040(F) MUR3060(F) Units
Peak repetitive reverse voltage VRRM 400 600 V
RMS reverse voltage VRMS 280 420 V